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Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1986/9-continued 

Tariff 
Item Description of Goods 

Name and Address 
of Applicant 

83.02.009 
83.02.009 
83.07.021 
83.08.000 
83.09.011 
83.09.031 
84.06) 
84.08) 
84.10 
84.11 

84.17.009 
84.18.031 
84.18.039 
84.21.001 
84.21. 029 
84.22.009 
84.24.001 
84.46 
84.59.059 
84.59.059 
84.59.059 
84.61 
84.62.000 

84.63.001 
84.63.029 
84.63.029 

84.65 
85.01 
85.01.029 
85.01.031 
85.01.049 

85.01.049 
85.03.001 
85.04.001 
85.08.001 
85.08.001 
85.08.021 
85.08.031 
85.08.031 
85.08.039 
85.12.009 
85.13.009 
85.13.009 
85.14.001 
85.14 .022 
85.15.111 
85.15.059 

85.15.129 
85.15.241 
85.15.249 

85.15.249 

85.17.000 
85.17.000 
85.17.000 
85.17.000 
85.18 
85.19 
85.19.009 
85.19.025 
85.19.049 
85.19.055 
85.19.059 
85.19.071 
85.19.079 
85.20.001 
85.21 

85.22.019 
85.23 
85.25.000 
85.26.000 

88.03.000 

89.05.001 

, 'DZUS" fasteners 
Hinges 
Lamps 
Condui t, flexible 
Buckles 
Blind rivets 
Engines, and parts therof 

Pumps, fuel and hydraulic 
Fans and blowers, compressors, air and 
vacuum pumps 
Propellor de· icing systems 
Filters, air 
Filters, oil and fuel 
Fire ·extinguishers 
Helicopter spray systems 
Cargo hooks, peculiar to helicopters 
Carbon brushes 
Gaskets 
Air-condi tioning units 
Air dehumidifiers, and cartridges therefor 
Windscreen-wipers and parts 
Valves 
Ball bearings, roller bearings, and needle 
bearings 
Crankshafts and camshafts 
Bearings and bushings plain 
Pulleys, aluminium alloy, fibre or laminated 
textile impregnated with synthetic resin 
Nipples 
Electric motors and generators 
Coil cans 
Transformers 
Al ternators, chokes and coils, ignition 
exciters, inverters, rectifiers 
Generator propellors 
Batteries 
Accumulators 
Igni tion coi Is 
Sparking plugs 
Generators 
Aircraft jet igniters 
Starter motors 
'Parts of goods of Heading 85.08 
Electrical water-heaters 
Earphones 
Telex intercom system 
Microphones 
Audio frequency ampl ifiers 
Aerials and Antennae 
radar apparatus, radio remote-control apparatus, 
radio telegraphic and radio telephonic apparatus 
Radio navigational aid apparatus 
Aerials and antennae 
Radar apparatus, radio remote-control apparatus, 
radio telegraphic and radio telephonic apparatus 
Visual OIDni -range and instrument landing systems and 
V.H.F. emergency crash locators 
Fire alarm systems 
Lift detectors and lights, anti-collision 
Turbine overtemperature warning systems 
Warning systems 
Condensers 
Swi tches 
Circui t breakers and relays 
Fuses and fuseholders 
Lampholders 
Connectors, sockets and plugs 
Terminals and connectors 
Switch hoards and control panels 
Potentiometers and resistors 
Lamp bulbs 
Valves, crystals, diodes, transistors and similar 
semi-conductor devices and micro circuits 
Circuits 
Headset microphones 
Cables and wires, cables with fittings 
Insulators 
Transformer bushing for vol tages exceeding 72. 5kv 
those controllers which are designed to be operated 
by persons who do not have some manual dexterity 
Parts for flying machines, falling within 
Heading 88.02 
Air lift bags for I ifting underwater objects 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

Appn. 
Ref. 
No. 

No. 36 

'Category 
of 

Appn. 


