THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1986/9-continued

Tariff Item	Description of		nd Address licant	Part II Ref.	Appn. Ref. No.	*Category of Appn.
	83.02.009	''DZUS'' fasteners				
	83.02.009	Hinges				
	83.07.021	Lamps				
	83.08.000	Conduit, flexible				
	83.09.011 83.09.031	Buckles				
	84.06)	Blind rivets Engines, and parts therof				
	84.08)	Engines, and parts therei				
	84.10	Pumps, fuel and hydraulic				
	84.11	Fans and blowers, compressors, air and vacuum pumps				
	84.17.009	Propellor de-icing systems				
	84.18.031	Filters, air				
	84.18.039	Filters, oil and fuel				
	84.21.001	Fire-extinguishers				
	84.21.029	Helicopter spray systems				
	84.22.009 84.24.001	Cargo hooks, peculiar to helicopters Carbon brushes				
	84.46	Gaskets				
	84.59.059	Air-conditioning units				
	84.59.059	Air dehumidifiers, and cartridges therefo	er e			
	84.59.059	Windscreen-wipers and parts	•			
	84.61	Valves				
	84.62.000	Ball bearings, roller bearings, and needl	e			
		bearings				
	84.63.001	Crankshafts and camshafts				
	84.63.029	Bearings and bushings plain				
	84.63.029	Pulleys, aluminium alloy, fibre or lamina	ted			
		textile impregnated with synthetic resin				
	84.65	Nipples				
	85.01 85.01.029	Electric motors and generators Coil cans				
	85.01.031	Transformers				
	85.01.049	Alternators, chokes and coils, ignition				
	00.01.010	exciters, inverters, rectifiers				
	85.01.049	Generator propellors				
	85.03.001	Batteries				
	85.04.001	Accumulators				
	85.08.001	Ignition coils				
	85.08.001	Sparking plugs				
	85.08.021	Generators				
	85.08.031	Aircraft jet igniters				
	85.08.031 85.08.039	Starter motors Parts of goods of Heading 85.08				
	85.12.009	Electrical water-heaters				
	85.13.009	Earphones				
	85.13.009	Telex intercom system				
	85.14.001	Microphones				
	85.14.022	Audio frequency amplifiers				
	85.15.111	Aerials and Antennae				
	85.15.059	radar apparatus, radio remote-control app				
	05 15 100	radio telegraphic and radio telephonic ap	paratus			
	85.15.129	Radio navigational aid apparatus				
	85.15.241 85.15.249	Aerials and antennae Radar apparatus, radio remote-control app	naratue			
	03.13.243	radio telegraphic and radio telephonic ap				•
	85.15.249	Visual omni-range and instrument landing				
	00.10.210	V.H.F. emergency crash locators	3,000			
	85.17.000	Fire alarm systems				
	85.17.000	Lift detectors and lights, anti-collision	1			
	85.17.000	Turbine overtemperature warning systems				
	85.17.000	Warning systems				
	85.18	Condensers				
	85.19	Switches				
	85.19.009	Circuit breakers and relays				
	85.19.025	Fuses and fuseholders				
	85.19.049 85.19.055	Lampholders Connectors, sockets and plugs				
	85.19.059	Terminals and connectors				
	85.19.071	Switch boards and control panels				
	85.19.079	Potentiometers and resistors				
	85.20.001	Lamp bulbs				
	85.21	Valves, crystals, diodes, transistors and				
		semi-conductor devices and micro circuit				
		Circuits				
		Headset microphones				
	85.22.019					
	85.23	Cables and wires, cables with fittings				
	85.23 85.25.000	Insulators	. 79 Elev			
	85.23	Insulators Transformer bushing for voltages exceeding				
	85.23 85.25.000	Insulators Transformer bushing for voltages exceeding those controllers which are designed to	be operated			
	85.23 85.25.000 85.26.000	Insulators Transformer bushing for voltages exceeding those controllers which are designed to by persons who do not have some manual designed.	be operated exterity			
	85.23 85.25.000	Insulators Transformer bushing for voltages exceeding those controllers which are designed to	be operated exterity			